
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 19 Sean O'Kill Locks Heath Junior School 0:32.20 1078 1 3:56.80 1021 8 2099
2 29 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:38.79 1013 5 3:54.50 1033 6 2046
3 37 Tom Epton Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.99 951 14 3:44.70 1093 1 2044
4 40 Piers Foley Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.74 993 7 3:52.10 1048 2 2041
5 39 Jamie Cunningham Yateley Manor Prep School 0:36.94 1031 2 4:05.80 967 12 1998
6 7 William Shepherd Grey House School 0:47.18 929 18 3:53.70 1039 4 1968
7 3 Jack Constable Grey House School 0:40.19 999 6 4:07.70 955 14 1954
8 38 Benjamin Morris Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.43 936 16 3:59.70 1003 9 1939
9 27 Elliot Laville Shrewsbury House School 0:41.88 982 10 4:07.80 955 15 1937

10 33 George Nye Yateley Manor Prep School 0:51.25 888 28 3:53.80 1039 5 1927
11 20 James Millar Locks Heath Junior School 0:37.50 1025 3 4:17.25 898 22 1923
12 4 Laurence Stockings Grey House School 0:40.92 991 8 4:14.30 916 20 1907
13 630 Ryan Davey Barfield School 0:45.01 950 15 4:09.10 946 16 1896
14 36 Duncan Ashworth Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.42 956 13 4:10.40 940 18 1896
15 10 Christian Tepper Hawley Place School 0:48.37 917 21 4:06.20 964 13 1881
16 28 Charlie Le Grice Shrewsbury House School 0:50.80 893 26 4:02.30 988 10 1881
17 35 George Hopwood Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.31 957 12 4:18.00 892 23 1849
18 12 David Bland Hook Junior School 0:59.47 806 35 3:55.30 1030 7 1836
19 18 Tyler Hambun Locks Heath Junior School 0:41.84 982 9 4:25.73 847 29 1829
20 5 Harry Hudson Grey House School 0:38.54 1015 4 4:35.60 787 33 1802
21 631 Max Wood Barfield School 0:49.64 904 24 4:17.20 898 21 1802
22 629 Callum Foster Barfield School 0:48.61 914 22 4:19.45 886 25 1800
23 22 Cameron Brown Princes Mead School 0:58.19 819 33 4:05.30 970 11 1789
24 9 Lewis Raimondi Hawley Place School 0:43.96 961 11 4:32.30 808 31 1769
25 6 Jack Shemwell Grey House School 0:50.39 897 25 4:22.00 868 27 1765
26 13 Bryn Smith Hook Junior School 1:09.25 708 40 3:53.10 1042 3 1750
27 23 Henry Howells Princes Mead School 1:01.13 789 36 4:10.33 940 17 1729
28 15 Zachery Sadiq Hook Junior School 0:46.54 935 17 4:34.62 793 32 1728
29 41 Laith Al-Khalaf Yateley Manor Prep School 0:50.94 891 27 4:29.90 823 30 1714
30 24 Tom Fay Princes Mead School 1:02.57 775 38 4:11.05 934 19 1709
31 14 Anthony Scregg Hook Junior School 0:57.07 830 30 4:20.50 877 26 1707
32 34 Joshua Fisher Yateley Manor Prep School 0:47.63 924 20 4:37.30 778 35 1702
33 42 William Likely Yateley Manor Prep School 0:55.78 843 29 4:23.90 859 28 1702
34 26 Toby Seddon Shrewsbury House School 0:47.33 927 19 4:41.90 751 37 1678
35 25 Harry Johnston Princes Mead School 0:49.09 910 23 4:39.23 766 36 1676
36 30 Jack Oades Speenhamland Primary School 1:01.84 782 37 4:18.00 892 23 1674
37 2 Eli Hatter Falkland Primary School 1:07.40 727 39 4:36.20 784 34 1511
38 17 Sam Patterson Kempshott Junior School 0:58.78 813 34 4:51.66 691 38 1504
39 21 Jakob Coleman Princes Mead School 0:58.07 820 32 4:55.60 667 39 1487
40 1 Max Docherty Berrywood Primary School 0:57.28 828 31 5:06.10 604 40 1432
41 16 Jack Saunders Kempshott Junior School 1:14.26 658 41 7:18.41 0 41 658

8 Elliot Whiteman Hawley Place School DNS - - -
11 Harry Bland Hook Junior School DNS - - -
31 Cameron Clark Speenhamland Primary School DNS - - -
32 Fergus Bailey Speenhamland Primary School DNS - - -

628 Daniel Talbot Barfield School DNS - - -

Swim Run

Year 5 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:49 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

37 Tom Epton Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.99 951 3:44.70 1093 2044
1 40 Piers Foley Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.74 993 3:52.10 1048 2041 6083

39 Jamie Cunningham Yateley Manor Prep School 0:36.94 1031 4:05.80 967 1998
19 Sean O'Kill Locks Heath Junior School 0:32.20 1078 3:56.80 1021 2099

2 20 James Millar Locks Heath Junior School 0:37.50 1025 4:17.25 898 1923 5851
18 Tyler Hambun Locks Heath Junior School 0:41.84 982 4:25.73 847 1829
7 William Shepherd Grey House School 0:47.18 929 3:53.70 1039 1968

3 3 Jack Constable Grey House School 0:40.19 999 4:07.70 955 1954 5829
4 Laurence Stockings Grey House School 0:40.92 991 4:14.30 916 1907

38 Benjamin Morris Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.43 936 3:59.70 1003 1939
4 33 George Nye Yateley Manor Prep School 0:51.25 888 3:53.80 1039 1927 5762

36 Duncan Ashworth Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.42 956 4:10.40 940 1896
630 Ryan Davey Barfield School 0:45.01 950 4:09.10 946 1896

5 631 Max Wood Barfield School 0:49.64 904 4:17.20 898 1802 5498
629 Callum Foster Barfield School 0:48.61 914 4:19.45 886 1800
27 Elliot Laville Shrewsbury House School 0:41.88 982 4:07.80 955 1937

6 28 Charlie Le Grice Shrewsbury House School 0:50.80 893 4:02.30 988 1881 5496
26 Toby Seddon Shrewsbury House School 0:47.33 927 4:41.90 751 1678
12 David Bland Hook Junior School 0:59.47 806 3:55.30 1030 1836

7 13 Bryn Smith Hook Junior School 1:09.25 708 3:53.10 1042 1750 5314
15 Zachery Sadiq Hook Junior School 0:46.54 935 4:34.62 793 1728
35 George Hopwood Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.31 957 4:18.00 892 1849

8 41 Laith Al-Khalaf Yateley Manor Prep School 0:50.94 891 4:29.90 823 1714 5265
34 Joshua Fisher Yateley Manor Prep School 0:47.63 924 4:37.30 778 1702
22 Cameron Brown Princes Mead School 0:58.19 819 4:05.30 970 1789

9 23 Henry Howells Princes Mead School 1:01.13 789 4:10.33 940 1729 5227
24 Tom Fay Princes Mead School 1:02.57 775 4:11.05 934 1709
10 Christian Tepper Hawley Place School 0:48.37 917 4:06.20 964 1881
9 Lewis Raimondi Hawley Place School 0:43.96 961 4:32.30 808 1769 -
8 Elliot Whiteman Hawley Place School DNS - 0:00.00 - -

29 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:38.79 1013 3:54.50 1033 2046
30 Jack Oades Speenhamland Primary School 1:01.84 782 4:18.00 892 1674 -
31 Cameron Clark Speenhamland Primary School DNS - 0:00.00 - -
29 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:38.79 1013 3:54.50 1033 2046
30 Jack Oades Speenhamland Primary School 1:01.84 782 4:18.00 892 1674 -
31 Cameron Clark Speenhamland Primary School DNS - 0:00.00 - -

Year 5 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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